



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 8889/2025, CRL.M.A. 37090/2025 & CRL.M.A.
37091/2025

KARTAR SINGH & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. N. K. Jha, APP for State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

12.12.2025

List before the Roster Bench on 15.12.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

DECEMBER 12, 2025

Sk