



\$~68

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 8889/2025

KARTAR SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jai Bhagwan, Adv. with P1
& P4 in person

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

12.03.2026

CRL.M.A. 7392/2026 (for early hearing) in CRL.M.C.8889/2025

1. None appears for the respondents.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.
3. The date of hearing is preponed to 20.03.2026.
4. The date already fixed, that is, 27.04.2026 stands cancelled.
5. The application stands disposed of.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 12, 2026

"SS"